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LandDesign.
Development Data Table 1. GENERAL PROVISIONS

223 NORTH GRAHAM STREET

Site Area: +/- 0.72 acres a. Site Location: These Development Standards form a part of the Rezoning Plan CHARLOTTE, NC 28202
Tax Parcel: 125-243-61 associated with the Rezoning Petition filed by Conformity 704.333.0325
Existing Zoning: R-6 Corporation (“Petitioner”) to accommodate the development of single family WWW.LANDDESIGN.COM
Proposed Zoning: UR-2 (CD) homes on an approximately .72 acre site located on the south side of the

Existing Use: Vacant intersection of Ellison Street and Waco Street (the “Site).

Proposed Uses: Single family residential b. Zoning Districts/Ordinance: Develop of the Site will be governed by the

Maximum Development: Development intensity shall not exceed limits of UR-2 CD Rezoning Plan as well as the applicable provisions of the City of Charlotte

Maximum Building Height: 40’ Zoning Ordinance (the “Ordinance”). Unless the Rezoning Plan establishes

Minimum Lot Area: 3,000 SF more stringent standards, then those regulations established under the

Minimum Lot Width: 20' Ordinance for the UR-2 zoning classification shall govern.

Minimum Setback: 14" from back of proposed curb c. Graphics and Alterations: The depictions in of lots, lots

Minimum Rear Yard: 10' lines, sidewalks, streets and other development matters and site

Minimum Side Yard: 5 elements (collectively the “Development/Site Elements”) in the Rezoning Plan

Proposed Lots: 4 are schematic in nature. They should be reviewed in conjunction with the

Total Public Utility Easements: 6,120 SF (0.14 AC) provisions of these Development Standards. The layout, location, sizes,

Developable Site Area: 25,243.07 SF (0.58 AC)(Total Site, less Public Utility Easements) formulations of the Development/Site Elements depicted on the Rezoning

Required Tree Save: 10% of 0.58 Acres = 2,524.30 SF (0.05 AC) Plan are graphic representations of the Develop/Site elements proposed.

Changes to the Rezoning Plan not anticipated by the Rezoning Plan will be

O $ reviewed and approved as allowed by Section 6.207 of the Ordinance.
Qg/ \ bi\ d. Nature of Request: The purpose of the petition is to request a revision to the

zoning of the site (the “Site”), currently R-6, to UR-2 (CD). The revision

Q QO reduces the required public street frontage for single family lots from 40' to
' \ 20'. The revision also reduces the front yards in ways that allow for building
\«‘ Q @\/ 0 envelopes like those schematically represented in the technical data sheet.
N C) \5 (‘1/6 Existing zoning allows for 3 lots. This submittal anticipates UR-2 CD compliant
lots.

N
LI:) @Q Q 2. PERMITTED USES

$ ® /\ 'O@ % % :‘: Qel The Petitioner will prepare lots for sale to others, who will in turn construct single family
QQ/ \ b( "~ - O homes pursuant to this technical data sheet, these development standards and the
v C) Q\QO ;6/% ¢ applicable provisions of the City of Charlotte Zoning Ordinance (The “Ordinance”).
\$ O ) 3N 3. TRANSPORTATION REV e
A Va0 AR

Q Q\B q:b N W %O /Xs(\ A.No dedicated ROW is planned.

v\/ % gé_:_gﬂgg gggnhjllé%"\\l/? . N <(\ B. A private roadway achieved by way of private agreements will be constructed
b @Q Q T 5 2 A generally as depicted on the Technical Data Sheet.
( qu O é EXISTING B.O.C. C. A sidewalk is anticipated on the South side of this private street.
0 )~ D. Vehicular access to the lots/units shall be as generally depicted on the Technical
Q : = ACCESSIBLE RAMP Data Sheet. The location of the vehicular access point from the public ROW to the
Private Street is subject to any minor modifications necessary to meet the
EXISUESIE&:\I\/IEFVIVEALTD’ EXISTING CORNER RAMP Charlotte Department of Transportation (“CDOT”) requirements for approval.
WITH TRUNCATED DOMES E. The private drive will not be gated.
F. Driveways and parking pads shall have a minimum length of 20 ft. measured from
8' PLANTING STRIP AND 6' SIDEWALK, —— Q the back of sidewalk to the face of the garage.
REFER TO NOTE 5-D AND 3-I; TIE Ky G.All transportation improvements shall be approved and constructed before the SEAL
CAROLINA COTTAGE INTO EXISTING DRIVEWAY OR ‘R CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO DROP INLET first building certificate of occupancy is issued.
HOMES LLC SIDEWALK, VERIFY IN FIELD b(j’ "4 “/‘ WITH TAPERED VERTICAL CURB H. The petitioner will dedicate any required right of way (minimum 2' behind the
MB 62 PG 265 14 SETBACK FROM NN s N TIE INTO EXISTING e e . o e rectired sdewalke and ofant ar
PARCEL ID # 125—243—35 PUBLIC STREET B.O.C. A\ SIDEWALK . etl'Floner reserves the right to mp ify the required si ev\./a. s and plant strip, per
section 9.407.2(c) to meet the adjacent context of the existing street along Waco

ACCESSIBLE RAMP

Street and Ellison Street.

EXISTING 20' BUILDING
SETBACK FROM R.O.W.

REMOVE EXISTING > \\!’/

DRIVEWAY AND SIDEWALK "X
) 4. ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS

A.Vinyl siding as an exterior building material is prohibited. Vinyl as a building
material may be used on windows and door trim.

B. Houses will have a front porch or stoop with a minimum 6 ft. in depth. N OT FOR

C.Identical house designs shall be prohibited on abutting lots.

D.House designs with front entry garages will feature a side by side car garage and, CO N ST RU CTIO N

separately, a two car parking pad (those conditions schematically reflected in the
Technical Data Sheet).

E. At a minimum, each home will feature masonry in its foundation.

F. Cement fiber siding products, natural wood siding, masonry and stone are allowed
as exterior finishes.
G.Every home will be set on stone or masonry foundation.
H.For clarity and emphasis, not included in “masonry foundation” are the following
652 finishes”

a. CMU other raw concrete finishes.
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S

REFER TO NOTE 5-D AND 3-1 ~ \
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SCREEN SHRUBS
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b. CMU block parged in stucco

650 . - .
I. Vinyl, as siding type, is not allowed.

PROJECT
5. STREETSCAPE AND LANDSCAPING

A. A minimum of one parking space and a maximum of 2 parking spaces will be WACO STRE ET

AN
> AQ‘ /
provided for all units.
(” (! B. For clarity and emphasis “parking space(s)” in 5 A meaning those space provided in REZO N I N G
M addition to those provided by way of the provision of garage parking, if any.
C . .‘/
\ ) P\ - ’ Y C. No on-street parking will be will be permitted on private drive due to its width of 201 8 -078
i ) ) ) ‘ less than 26'.
\ ‘ A . 5' SZV[M}‘P + \F )00 D. PetiFioner reserves the right to mf)dify the required SidEV\.la|.kS and plant strip, per CONFORMITY CORPORATION
1 it 2 R LML \'% dzp section 9.407.2(c) to meet the adjacent context of the existing street along Waco
e Street and Elli Street.
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4 <. S ot A+ N\t SAVE AREA
! ) g ~+_ + + + + + ' A.The Site shall comply with all environmental regulations.
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N NI DN TRONSE S 81T RINN ST AN Y Ao o K 7 e o= L e - ‘+ + + + o+ \ B. The Petitioner shall comply with the “Post Construction Controls
“““ i \\ Ordinance” where the ordinance is applicable.
648 — — \\i ((((( \ \ C. The Petitioner shall comply with the requirements of the Charlotte Tree Ordinance
= \ where the ordinance is applicable.
\
\
N~ 7. LIGHTING LANDDESIGN PROJ.#
= ~
046 303 SF POTENTIAL TREE ‘\\i??§= = = A T~ \\ 1018246
SAVE AREA ~ ™ - - ‘\ A.All lighting provided within the road section reflected schematically in the
222 SF POTENTIAL TREE ING\N ~ _ \ Technical Data Sheet, if any, will be detached lighting with a maximum height of REVISION / ISSUANCE
AN 16'.
~ \
SAVE AREA \\ < \\ NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
~
\ ~ @ \ 8. BINDING EFFECT OF THE REZONING DOCUMENTS AND DEFINITIONS 1 SUBMITTAL 6/25/2018
\ ~ ~

\ > A.If this rezoning petition is approved, all conditions applicable to development of 2 SUBMITTAL 8/13/2018

\ The Site imposed under these development standards and the Technical Data
) N Sheet will, unless amended in the manner provided under the ordinance, shall be 3 SUBMITTAL 9/27/2018

/ ] PO Y N S S gy . P e —— \ binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Petitioner and the current and
985 SF POTENTIAL TREE - S /’ == subsequent owners of the site and their respective successors in interest and
SAVE AREA e assigns.
-7 = s \ B. Throughout these development standards, the
- / \\ terms, “Petitioners” and “Owner” or “Owners” shall be deemed to include the
_— P heirs, devisees, personal representatives, successors in interest and assigns of the
—
__ \ Petitioners or the owner or owners of The Site from time to time who may be
- - o0 involved in any future development thereof.
© ~ C. Any reference to the ordinance herein shall be deemed to refer to the
- ~ requirements of the ordinance in effect as of the date this rezoning petition is
7 1 563 SF POTENTIAL TREE approved, as same may be applicable.
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